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CLARIFICATION OF CERTIFICATION

The Board of Labor Relations has considered the petition for clarification of an
existing unit of exclusive recognition filed by the District of Columbia Director of
Personnel on September 10, 1974, The Board has also considered the report of
investipation of this matter by its Executive Director.

The Board finds that the previous appropriate unit for exclusive representation
which existed prior to the transfer of the agency from the Federal Government to the
District Government is substantially the same as the unit to be clarified. Furthermore,
the Board finds that the method for determining the majority status of the laber
organization at the time of the grant of exclusive recognition was consistent with the
applicable labor relations order and regulations presently in effect for the District
Government.

WHEREFORE, The Board, hereby, does clarify the recognition granted on January 29, 1968
by certifying and granting to Tocal 2725, American Federation of Government Fmplovees,
AFL-CIO, exclusive recognition for a unit of:

All employees, including professionals, of the District of Columbia Redevelopment
Land Agency, excluding wmanagement executives, puards, confidential employees,
supervisors, or any employee engaged in pérsonﬁel work other than a purely clerical
capacity, or temporary employees appointed for less than ninety days.,

This recognition shall be considered effective as of July 1, 1974.

BY ORDER OF THE ROARD

5 December 1974 Bruce I. Waxman
Executive Director
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